

618 Crescent Blvd., Suite 102 Ridgeland, MS 39157 601/859-7053 601/853-7021 (Fax)

Madison County, MS Statement of Work – Letter of Understanding Contract Technical Services

HiComp, LLC will provide technical support, consulting, project management and programming services on a best effort basis to Madison County, MS at an hourly rate of \$150.00/hour. These services include IBM Power System support, RPG and CL Programming services, data transfer and manipulation assistance and other technical support and consulting services as requested or required by Madison County but not otherwise specified.

HiComp, LLC will invoice Madison County for services rendered on a timely basis or as specified by Madison County personnel. All invoices are Net 30 payment terms unless otherwise agreed upon by both parties.

This agreement may be terminated without cause by either party with a thirty (30) day written notice. However HiComp billings may be terminated immediately by Madison County by either a written or verbal notification by an authorized authority.

Agreed and Accepted by:
Mark Wakefield
Senior Partner, HiComp, LLC
Authorizing Agent, Madison County Board of Supervisors